elect a new officer from its membership at its next regular meeting.

(c) In the absence of both the Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson, the 
members of the Board of Control may elect a chairperson pro temp.

2.1.2 Each Participating District shall have one (1) vote, except Participating Districts 
with four thousand five hundred (4,500) or more students shall have three (3) 
votes.
(a) Unless otherwise stated herein, a weighted majority vote, based on the 

provisions of this paragraph, of a quorum of the Board of Control is required 
to take any action.

(b) The addition or deletion of a Participating District will require a